

	2015			2016			2017			2018			2019			2020		
All 7(A)	\$	8,123,192,600		\$	8,632,372,400		\$	9,427,224,500		\$	10,548,155,800		\$	9,722,838,000		\$	8,581,407,200	
Ethnicity																		
All Minority	\$	2,301,352,500	28%	\$	2,554,768,300	30%	\$	2,993,917,700	32%	\$	3,356,981,300	32%	\$	3,207,365,900	33%	\$	2,793,603,500	33%
AMERICAN INDIAN	\$	50,604,100	1%	\$	36,296,400	0%	\$	60,531,200	1%	\$	73,908,400	1%	\$	72,211,800	1%	\$	48,913,800	1%
ASIAN OR PACIFI	\$	1,647,738,900	20%	\$	1,879,532,300	22%	\$	2,168,808,200	23%	\$	2,356,413,600	22%	\$	2,189,056,700	23%	\$	1,997,168,800	23%
BLACK	\$	154,264,400	2%	\$	170,142,900	2%	\$	222,078,600	2%	\$	298,254,500	3%	\$	322,114,100	3%	\$	229,506,300	3%
HISPANIC	\$	448,745,100	6%	\$	468,796,700	5%	\$	542,499,700	6%	\$	628,404,800	6%	\$	623,983,300	6%	\$	518,014,600	6%
MULTI-GROUP	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%
UNDETERMINED	\$	1,108,128,100	14%	\$	1,184,827,500	14%	\$	1,391,896,000	15%	\$	1,742,774,400	17%	\$	1,750,678,100	18%	\$	1,582,864,100	18%
WHITE	\$	4,713,712,000	58%	\$	4,892,776,600	57%	\$	5,041,410,800	53%	\$	5,448,400,100	52%	\$	4,764,794,000	49%	\$	4,204,939,600	49%
Gender																		
Not Reported	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%
Female Owned 50% or less	\$	1,273,453,300	16%	\$	1,411,703,100	16%	\$	1,439,786,400	15%	\$	1,569,481,300	15%	\$	1,398,815,000	14%	\$	1,226,044,200	14%
Female Owned more than 50%	\$	1,025,367,700	13%	\$	1,227,672,800	14%	\$	1,360,180,500	14%	\$	1,485,237,800	14%	\$	1,322,721,200	14%	\$	1,209,644,300	14%
Male Owned	\$	5,824,371,600	72%	\$	5,992,996,500	69%	\$	6,627,257,600	70%	\$	7,493,436,700	71%	\$	7,001,301,800	72%	\$	6,145,718,700	72%
Business Age																		
Existing or more than 2 years old	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	4,555,426,700	47%	\$	3,898,929,600	45%
New Business or 2 years or less	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	1,139,521,000	12%	\$	1,009,306,500	12%
Startup, Loan Funds will Open Business	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	1,701,537,700	18%	\$	1,359,797,700	16%
Change of Ownership	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	2,276,227,500	23%	\$	2,296,422,600	27%
Veteran	\$	393,956,800	5%	\$	428,410,500	5%	\$	355,691,600	4%	\$	415,303,200	4%	\$	375,805,600	4%	\$	300,836,800	4%
Rural	\$	1,460,574,300	18%	\$	1,530,492,600	18%	\$	1,608,484,200	17%	\$	1,729,700,000	16%	\$	1,459,128,800	15%	\$	1,390,961,700	16%
Urban	\$	6,662,618,300	82%	\$	7,101,879,800	82%	\$	7,818,740,300	83%	\$	8,818,455,800	84%	\$	8,263,709,200	85%	\$	7,190,445,500	84%
Export	\$	484,632,400	6%	\$	508,991,600	6%	\$	1,172,635,100	12%	\$	424,060,100	4%	\$	403,643,100	4%	\$	311,510,900	4%
CAPLine	\$	190,633,500	2%	\$	123,284,700	1%	\$	94,534,400	1%	\$	130,001,500	1%	\$	123,485,900	1%	\$	74,751,500	1%
PLP	\$	5,001,863,400	62%	\$	5,497,409,000	64%	\$	6,511,905,100	69%	\$	7,895,854,900	75%	\$	7,587,171,700	78%	\$	6,432,506,600	75%
Express	\$	788,267,400	10%	\$	802,077,600	9%	\$	747,879,400	8%	\$	809,135,400	8%	\$	651,727,200	7%	\$	656,893,600	8%
Community Advantage	\$	33,007,700	0%	\$	43,119,100	0%	\$	52,088,400	1%	\$	55,232,000	1%	\$	52,563,900	1%	\$	42,347,800	0%
\$150K and Under	\$	818,964,800	10%	\$	835,643,400	10%	\$	798,858,500	8%	\$	863,768,200	8%	\$	705,126,400	7%	\$	597,586,000	7%
>\$150K - \$350K	\$	936,681,400	12%	\$	998,456,000	12%	\$	1,037,211,600	11%	\$	1,100,135,700	10%	\$	1,108,093,900	11%	\$	1,015,960,600	12%
>\$350K - \$2M	\$	3,863,961,200	48%	\$	4,143,485,600	48%	\$	4,317,428,800	46%	\$	4,690,218,700	44%	\$	4,314,606,100	44%	\$	3,761,489,900	44%
>\$2M	\$	2,503,585,200	31%	\$	2,654,787,400	31%	\$	3,273,725,600	35%	\$	3,894,033,200	37%	\$	3,595,011,600	37%	\$	3,206,370,700	37%

* All Activity illustrated above is as of 02/28 for each FY listed.

DISCLAIMER: The information being provided above is derived solely from Agency records that are submitted by the Agency's participant lenders engaged in making SBA loans. This information is collected by the lenders from SBA loan applicants who provide it on a voluntary basis. It is then forwarded by the lenders to SBA. Since the information is provided by the loan applicants on a voluntary basis, it is not necessarily inclusive of all SBA borrowers, nor can its accuracy be verified by the Agency. Accordingly, SBA cannot make any representation as to the completeness or accuracy of the information provided.

	2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020	
All 7(A)	22,417		23,741		22,609		24,462		20,844		18,605	
Ethnicity												
All Minority	5,289	24%	6,197	26%	5,862	26%	6,401	26%	5,672	27%	5,235	28%
AMERICAN INDIAN	160	1%	150	1%	166	1%	171	1%	146	1%	153	1%
ASIAN OR PACIFI	2,807	13%	3,154	13%	3,016	13%	3,189	13%	2,792	13%	2,458	13%
BLACK	665	3%	885	4%	865	4%	1,035	4%	938	5%	871	5%
HISPANIC	1,657	7%	2,008	8%	1,815	8%	2,006	8%	1,796	9%	1,753	9%
MULTI-GROUP	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%
UNDETERMINED	3,139	14%	2,897	12%	2,892	13%	3,499	14%	3,607	17%	2,876	15%
WHITE	13,989	62%	14,647	62%	13,855	61%	14,562	60%	11,565	55%	10,494	56%
Gender												
Not Reported	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%
Female Owned 50% or less	3,230	14%	3,328	14%	3,109	14%	3,235	13%	2,777	13%	2,386	13%
Female Owned more than 50%	3,911	17%	4,370	18%	4,182	18%	4,353	18%	3,554	17%	3,486	19%
Male Owned	15,276	68%	16,043	68%	15,318	68%	16,874	69%	14,513	70%	12,733	68%
Business Age												
Existing or more than 2 years old	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	10,941	52%	9,862	53%
New Business or 2 years or less	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	3,732	18%	3,383	18%
Startup, Loan Funds will Open Business	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	3,572	17%	2,910	16%
Change of Ownership	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	2,555	12%	2,436	13%
Veteran	1,045	5%	1,215	5%	1,204	5%	1,214	5%	1,001	5%	916	5%
Rural	3,937	18%	3,989	17%	3,923	17%	4,125	17%	3,284	16%	3,259	18%
Urban	18,480	82%	19,752	83%	18,686	83%	20,337	83%	17,560	84%	15,346	82%
Export	580	3%	649	3%	1,439	6%	339	1%	348	2%	246	1%
CAPLine	242	1%	174	1%	148	1%	129	1%	131	1%	95	1%
PLP	5,511	25%	6,267	26%	8,157	36%	10,768	44%	10,332	50%	8,164	44%
Express	11,497	51%	12,245	52%	10,410	46%	11,348	46%	8,479	41%	8,428	45%
Community Advantage	253	1%	348	1%	405	2%	404	2%	373	2%	296	2%
\$150K and Under	13,453	60%	14,323	60%	12,540	55%	13,628	56%	10,376	50%	9,457	51%
>\$150K - \$350K	3,627	16%	3,770	16%	3,933	17%	4,195	17%	4,237	20%	3,849	21%
>\$350K - \$2M	4,524	20%	4,780	20%	5,090	23%	5,420	22%	5,100	24%	4,320	23%
>\$2M	813	4%	868	4%	1,046	5%	1,219	5%	1,131	5%	979	5%

* All Activity illustrated above is as of 02/28 for each FY listed.

DISCLAIMER: The information being provided above is derived solely from Agency records that are submitted by the Agency's participant lenders engaged in making SBA loans. This information is collected by the lenders from SBA loan applicants who provide it on a voluntary basis. It is then forwarded by the lenders to SBA. Since the information is provided by the loan applicants on a voluntary basis, it is not necessarily inclusive of all SBA borrowers, nor can its accuracy be verified by the Agency. Accordingly, SBA cannot make any representation as to the completeness or accuracy of the information provided.

	2015			2016			2017			2018			2019			2020		
All 504	\$	1,613,135,000		\$	1,820,158,000		\$	1,982,750,000		\$	1,791,384,000		\$	1,879,339,000		\$	2,551,811,000	
Ethnicity																		
All Minority	\$	448,439,000	28%	\$	561,770,000	31%	\$	610,284,000	31%	\$	529,046,000	30%	\$	511,258,000	27%	\$	713,769,000	28%
AMERICAN INDIAN	\$	6,588,000	0%	\$	5,199,000	0%	\$	643,000	0%	\$	1,484,000	0%	\$	208,000	0%	\$	1,630,000	0%
ASIAN OR PACIFI	\$	262,323,000	16%	\$	379,282,000	21%	\$	435,914,000	22%	\$	395,980,000	22%	\$	340,808,000	18%	\$	480,989,000	19%
BLACK	\$	66,217,000	4%	\$	64,589,000	4%	\$	51,184,000	3%	\$	25,697,000	1%	\$	31,092,000	2%	\$	40,729,000	2%
HISPANIC	\$	113,311,000	7%	\$	112,700,000	6%	\$	122,543,000	6%	\$	105,885,000	6%	\$	139,150,000	7%	\$	190,421,000	7%
MULTI-GROUP	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%
UNDETERMINED	\$	148,796,000	9%	\$	153,899,000	8%	\$	229,253,000	12%	\$	291,177,000	16%	\$	322,115,000	17%	\$	530,063,000	21%
WHITE	\$	1,015,900,000	63%	\$	1,104,489,000	61%	\$	1,143,213,000	58%	\$	971,161,000	54%	\$	1,045,966,000	56%	\$	1,307,979,000	51%
Gender				\$	-													
Not Reported	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%
Female Owned 50% or less	\$	13,042,000	1%	\$	24,027,000	1%	\$	158,021,000	8%	\$	372,054,000	21%	\$	369,785,000	20%	\$	534,394,000	21%
Female Owned more than 50%	\$	183,911,000	11%	\$	216,135,000	12%	\$	209,885,000	11%	\$	162,667,000	9%	\$	208,926,000	11%	\$	270,906,000	11%
Male Owned	\$	1,416,182,000	88%	\$	1,579,996,000	87%	\$	1,614,844,000	81%	\$	1,256,663,000	70%	\$	1,300,628,000	69%	\$	1,746,511,000	68%
Business Age																		
Existing or more than 2 years old	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	1,363,426,000	73%	\$	1,969,954,000	77%
New Business or 2 years or less	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	188,174,000	10%	\$	72,201,000	3%
Startup, Loan Funds will Open Business	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	318,887,000	17%	\$	450,296,000	18%
Change of Ownership	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	8,852,000	0%	\$	59,360,000	2%
Veteran	\$	56,981,000	4%	\$	58,960,000	3%	\$	39,346,000	2%	\$	28,201,000	2%	\$	24,420,000	1%	\$	78,272,000	3%
Rural	\$	208,450,000	13%	\$	226,206,000	12%	\$	241,264,000	12%	\$	242,944,000	14%	\$	247,727,000	13%	\$	345,230,000	14%
Urban	\$	1,404,685,000	87%	\$	1,593,952,000	88%	\$	1,741,486,000	88%	\$	1,548,440,000	86%	\$	1,631,612,000	87%	\$	2,206,581,000	86%
Export	\$	82,982,000	5%	\$	64,640,000	4%	\$	31,589,000	2%	\$	21,919,000	1%	\$	20,354,000	1%	\$	43,099,000	2%
\$150K and Under	\$	23,978,000	1%	\$	23,443,000	1%	\$	26,755,000	1%	\$	20,655,000	1%	\$	20,015,000	1%	\$	24,474,000	1%
>\$150K - \$350K	\$	160,182,000	10%	\$	154,086,000	8%	\$	170,659,000	9%	\$	157,010,000	9%	\$	153,289,000	8%	\$	181,134,000	7%
>\$350K - \$2M	\$	1,018,961,000	63%	\$	984,578,000	54%	\$	1,115,948,000	56%	\$	994,997,000	56%	\$	1,084,358,000	58%	\$	1,474,133,000	58%
>\$2M	\$	410,014,000	25%	\$	658,051,000	36%	\$	669,388,000	34%	\$	618,722,000	35%	\$	621,677,000	33%	\$	872,070,000	34%

* All Activity illustrated above is as of 02/28 for each FY listed.

DISCLAIMER: The information being provided above is derived solely from Agency records that are submitted by the Agency's participant lenders engaged in making SBA loans. This information is collected by the lenders from SBA loan applicants who provide it on a voluntary basis. It is then forwarded by the lenders to SBA. Since the information is provided by the loan applicants on a voluntary basis, it is not necessarily inclusive of all SBA borrowers, nor can its accuracy be verified by the Agency. Accordingly, SBA cannot make any representation as to the completeness or accuracy of the information provided.

	2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020	
All 504	2,263		2,234		2,486		2,214		2,282		2,957	
Ethnicity												
All Minority	531	23%	530	24%	593	24%	538	24%	544	24%	707	24%
AMERICAN INDIAN	9	0%	8	0%	2	0%	5	0%	1	0%	5	0%
ASIAN OR PACIFI	256	11%	268	12%	346	14%	313	14%	282	12%	360	12%
BLACK	91	4%	83	4%	63	3%	44	2%	48	2%	71	2%
HISPANIC	175	8%	171	8%	182	7%	176	8%	213	9%	271	9%
MULTI-GROUP	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%
UNDETERMINED	172	8%	180	8%	216	9%	313	14%	310	14%	470	16%
WHITE	1,560	69%	1,524	68%	1,677	67%	1,363	62%	1,428	63%	1,780	60%
Gender												
Not Reported	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%
Female Owned 50% or less	20	1%	21	1%	215	9%	542	24%	570	25%	732	25%
Female Owned more than 50%	315	14%	358	16%	359	14%	262	12%	279	12%	404	14%
Male Owned	1,928	85%	1,855	83%	1,912	77%	1,410	64%	1,433	63%	1,821	62%
Business Age												
Existing or more than 2 years old	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	1,777	78%	2,396	81%
New Business or 2 years or less	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	194	9%	67	2%
Startup, Loan Funds will Open Business	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	304	13%	435	15%
Change of Ownership	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	7	0%	59	2%
Veteran	93	4%	100	4%	79	3%	59	3%	41	2%	92	3%
Rural	352	16%	362	16%	406	16%	387	17%	406	18%	525	18%
Urban	1,911	84%	1,872	84%	2,080	84%	1,827	83%	1,876	82%	2,432	82%
Export	93	4%	65	3%	28	1%	20	1%	18	1%	33	1%
\$150K and Under	211	9%	216	10%	235	9%	182	8%	174	8%	213	7%
>\$150K - \$350K	649	29%	622	28%	683	27%	631	29%	608	27%	737	25%
>\$350K - \$2M	1,268	56%	1,192	53%	1,358	55%	1,210	55%	1,301	57%	1,737	59%
>\$2M	135	6%	204	9%	210	8%	191	9%	199	9%	270	9%

* All Activity illustrated above is as of 02/28 for each FY listed.

DISCLAIMER: The information being provided above is derived solely from Agency records that are submitted by the Agency's participant lenders engaged in making SBA loans. This information is collected by the lenders from SBA loan applicants who provide it on a voluntary basis. It is then forwarded by the lenders to SBA. Since the information is provided by the loan applicants on a voluntary basis, it is not necessarily inclusive of all SBA borrowers, nor can its accuracy be verified by the Agency. Accordingly, SBA cannot make any representation as to the completeness or accuracy of the information provided.

	2015			2016			2017			2018			2019			2020		
All Community Advantage	\$	33,007,700		\$	43,119,100		\$	52,088,400		\$	55,232,000		\$	52,563,900		\$	42,347,800	
Ethnicity																		
All Minority	\$	11,011,700	33%	\$	13,357,800	31%	\$	18,414,900	35%	\$	18,889,800	34%	\$	18,315,300	35%	\$	17,853,000	42%
AMERICAN INDIAN	\$	325,000	1%	\$	-	0%	\$	555,000	1%	\$	1,107,500	2%	\$	925,000	2%	\$	721,500	2%
ASIAN OR PACIFI	\$	3,625,000	11%	\$	2,854,800	7%	\$	5,825,100	11%	\$	4,966,500	9%	\$	3,292,300	6%	\$	5,715,800	13%
BLACK	\$	3,424,900	10%	\$	4,913,600	11%	\$	5,565,200	11%	\$	5,736,600	10%	\$	6,349,800	12%	\$	6,602,600	16%
HISPANIC	\$	3,636,800	11%	\$	5,589,400	13%	\$	6,469,600	12%	\$	7,079,200	13%	\$	7,748,200	15%	\$	4,813,100	11%
MULTI-GROUP	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%
UNDETERMINED	\$	1,635,500	5%	\$	2,144,200	5%	\$	1,898,800	4%	\$	4,634,300	8%	\$	6,043,600	11%	\$	4,365,500	10%
WHITE	\$	20,360,500	62%	\$	27,617,100	64%	\$	31,774,700	61%	\$	31,707,900	57%	\$	28,205,000	54%	\$	20,129,300	48%
Gender				\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-	
Not Reported	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%
Female Owned 50% or less	\$	5,521,900	17%	\$	6,481,500	15%	\$	8,517,800	16%	\$	9,301,000	17%	\$	9,155,300	17%	\$	6,530,900	15%
Female Owned more than 50%	\$	9,680,400	29%	\$	13,026,300	30%	\$	15,440,400	30%	\$	15,743,200	29%	\$	14,714,500	28%	\$	10,843,700	26%
Male Owned	\$	17,805,400	54%	\$	23,611,300	55%	\$	28,130,200	54%	\$	30,187,800	55%	\$	28,694,100	55%	\$	24,973,200	59%
Business Age																		
Existing or more than 2 years old	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	19,567,000	37%	\$	16,221,400	38%
New Business or 2 years or less	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	5,210,000	10%	\$	5,076,600	12%
Startup, Loan Funds will Open Business	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	22,845,900	43%	\$	16,751,900	40%
Change of Ownership	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	4,941,000	9%	\$	4,297,900	10%
Veteran	\$	2,096,100	6%	\$	3,438,100	8%	\$	4,786,700	9%	\$	6,263,300	11%	\$	4,730,400	9%	\$	4,152,000	10%
Rural	\$	3,990,900	12%	\$	4,378,500	10%	\$	5,614,500	11%	\$	7,633,400	14%	\$	5,005,600	10%	\$	5,738,400	14%
Urban	\$	29,016,800	88%	\$	38,740,600	90%	\$	46,473,900	89%	\$	47,598,600	86%	\$	47,558,300	90%	\$	36,609,400	86%
\$150K and Under	\$	17,685,300	54%	\$	25,521,400	59%	\$	30,603,800	59%	\$	27,701,900	50%	\$	23,162,800	44%	\$	17,302,900	41%
>\$150K - \$250K	\$	15,322,400	46%	\$	17,597,700	41%	\$	21,484,600	41%	\$	27,530,100	50%	\$	29,401,100	56%	\$	25,044,900	59%

* All Activity illustrated above is as of 02/28 for each FY listed.

DISCLAIMER: The information being provided above is derived solely from Agency records that are submitted by the Agency's participant lenders engaged in making SBA loans. This information is collected by the lenders from SBA loan applicants who provide it on a voluntary basis. It is then forwarded by the lenders to SBA. Since the information is provided by the loan applicants on a voluntary basis, it is not necessarily inclusive of all SBA borrowers, nor can its accuracy be verified by the Agency. Accordingly, SBA cannot make any representation as to the completeness or accuracy of the information provided.

	2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020	
All Community Advantage	253		348		405		404		373		296	
Ethnicity												
All Minority	97	38%	120	34%	141	35%	139	34%	134	36%	127	43%
AMERICAN INDIAN	3	1%	-	0%	4	1%	7	2%	5	1%	9	3%
ASIAN OR PACIFI	28	11%	24	7%	37	9%	33	8%	26	7%	36	12%
BLACK	29	11%	47	14%	49	12%	45	11%	46	12%	49	17%
HISPANIC	37	15%	49	14%	51	13%	54	13%	57	15%	33	11%
MULTI-GROUP	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%
UNDETERMINED	12	5%	15	4%	18	4%	32	8%	49	13%	34	11%
WHITE	144	57%	213	61%	246	61%	233	58%	190	51%	135	46%
Gender												
Not Reported	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%
Female Owned 50% or less	41	16%	53	15%	-	0%	70	17%	67	18%	44	15%
Female Owned more than 50%	81	32%	112	32%	-	0%	125	31%	111	30%	85	29%
Male Owned	131	52%	183	53%	-	0%	209	52%	195	52%	167	56%
Business Age												
Existing or more than 2 years old	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	145	39%	116	39%
New Business or 2 years or less	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	38	10%	36	12%
Startup, Loan Funds will Open Business	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	159	43%	118	40%
Change of Ownership	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	-	0%	31	8%	26	9%
Veteran	17	0%	27	8%	36	9%	46	11%	34	9%	30	10%
Rural	26	10%	36	10%	47	12%	61	15%	37	10%	39	13%
Urban	227	90%	312	90%	358	88%	343	85%	336	90%	257	87%
\$150K and Under	187	74%	272	78%	311	77%	281	70%	240	64%	185	63%
>\$150K - \$250K	66	26%	76	22%	94	23%	123	30%	133	36%	111	38%

* All Activity illustrated above is as of 02/28 for each FY listed.

DISCLAIMER: The information being provided above is derived solely from Agency records that are submitted by the Agency's participant lenders engaged in making SBA loans. This information is collected by the lenders from SBA loan applicants who provide it on a voluntary basis. It is then forwarded by the lenders to SBA. Since the information is provided by the loan applicants on a voluntary basis, it is not necessarily inclusive of all SBA borrowers, nor can its accuracy be verified by the Agency. Accordingly, SBA cannot make any representation as to the completeness or accuracy of the information provided.